
Southern Oregon (7-6-2, 4-5-2) -vs- Northwest (WA) (5-2-5, 4-2-5)
11/1/2024 at Kirkland, WA ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 86:30 (YELLOW), #13 Jordan Cagle (NU)   

Date: 11/1/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Keegan Culp   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Oregon 0 1 1
Northwest (WA) 0 1 1

Southern Oregon 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ashlynn Hernandez 0 0 0 0 90
F 6 Brooklyn Hayes 0 0 0 0 47
M 7 Frida Vargas 2 1 0 0 90
M 8 Payton Puppe-Wotipka 0 0 0 0 90
M 10 Cora Thorndike 1 1 1 0 68
M 12 Skyler Coleman 0 0 0 0 90
F 14 Taytum Curtis 2 0 0 0 42
M 15 Sierra Betzler 0 0 0 0 90
M 18 Fayth Hinojosa 0 0 0 0 90
D 21 Miller Bertani 0 0 0 0 90
F 25 Abby McKean 2 0 0 0 55

Substitutes
0 Brittany Standley 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dylan Castellano 0 0 0 0 10
3 Abby Fitzpatrick 0 0 0 0 36
9 Ava Johnson 0 0 0 0 8
11 Brynn Hales 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mia Ammons 0 0 0 0 0
16 Carter O'Shea 0 0 0 0 38
19 Kaylah Bresee 0 0 0 0 35
20 Iniana Hammond 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cadence Wilson 1 1 0 0 22
26 Payton Griffin 0 0 0 0 0
27 Lucia Finney 0 0 0 0 0
29 Sierra Sam Fong 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sage Childress 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 1 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ashlynn Hernandez 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Northwest (WA) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Katie Snow 0 0 0 0 90
M 2 Laura Rice 4 4 0 0 78
CB 4 Alivia Berry 0 0 0 0 90
M 5 Rachel Snow 3 2 0 0 90
D 6 Anais Stephany 0 0 0 0 90
F/W 8 Charly Scherbarth 0 0 0 0 90
D 10 Caroline Sontra 0 0 0 0 90
M 11 Talia Hurst 0 0 0 0 90
D 12 Kennedy Leach 0 0 0 0 90
M 13 Jordan Cagle 0 0 0 1 55
F 26 Rachel Russell 0 0 0 0 41

Substitutes
0 Zirce Valeriano-Reye 0 0 0 0 0
14 Daniela Mespile 1 0 0 0 19
16 Kambree Degon 0 0 0 0 31
17 Trinity Mischel 0 0 0 0 19
20 Morgan Perrigoue 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaelynn Teagle 2 2 1 0 25
24 McKenna Ramosos 0 0 0 0 0
27 Hailey Deese 0 0 0 0 0
28 Jolie Widaman 0 0 0 0 0
29 Ava Mesisca 0 0 0 0 0
99 Ali Tiechner 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 8 1 1 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Katie Snow 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Oregon 4 4 8
Northwest (WA) 1 9 10

Saves By Period
Southern Oregon 0 7 7
Northwest (WA) 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Oregon 2 1 3
Northwest (WA) 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Southern Oregon 4 3 7
Northwest (WA) 8 3 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

55:36 SOU Cora Thorndike
GOAL by Southern Oregon Cora Thorndike
(FIRST GOAL)

79:42 NU Kaelynn Teagle Jordan Cagle
GOAL by Northwest (WA) Kaelynn Teagle,
Assist by Jordan Cagle



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 NU Katie Snow at goalie for Northwest (WA).
0:00 SOU Ashlynn Hernandez at goalie for Southern Oregon.
1:16 SOU Shot by Southern Oregon Frida Vargas, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.
-- SOU Foul on Southern Oregon.
4:14 SOU Shot by Southern Oregon Abby McKean, Blocked.
4:26 SOU Corner kick by Southern Oregon Cora Thorndike [4:26].
6:38 SOU Header Shot by Southern Oregon Frida Vargas, Wide Right.
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- SOU Foul on Southern Oregon.
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
17:07 NU Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Rachel Russell [17:07].
18:56 NU Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Rachel Russell [18:56].
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
25:45 NU Northwest (WA) substitution: Daniela Mespile for Jordan Cagle.
25:45 NU Northwest (WA) substitution: Trinity Mischel for Rachel Russell.
-- SOU Foul on Southern Oregon.
29:23 SOU Shot by Southern Oregon Taytum Curtis, Wide Left.
29:29 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Carter O'Shea for Taytum Curtis.
29:29 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Kaylah Bresee for Abby McKean.
29:29 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Ava Johnson for Brooklyn Hayes.
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
32:34 SOU Corner kick by Southern Oregon Kaylah Bresee [32:34].
33:19 NU Northwest (WA) substitution: Kambree Degon for Laura Rice.
-- SOU Foul on Southern Oregon.
36:45 NU Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Trinity Mischel [36:45].
37:21 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Abby Fitzpatrick for Ava Johnson.
37:31 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Cadence Wilson for Cora Thorndike.
44:52 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Daniela Mespile, Wide Left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SOU

For Southern Oregon: #1  Ashlynn Hernandez, #6  Brooklyn Hayes, #7  Frida Vargas, #8  Payton Puppe-Wotipka,
#10 Cora Thorndike, #12 Skyler Coleman, #14 Taytum Curtis, #15 Sierra Betzler, #18 Fayth Hinojosa, #21 Miller
Bertani, #25 Abby McKean.

45:00 NU

For Northwest (WA): #1  Katie Snow, #2  Laura Rice, #4  Alivia Berry, #5  Rachel Snow, #6  Anais Stephany, #8
Charly Scherbarth, #10 Caroline Sontra, #11 Talia Hurst, #12 Kennedy Leach, #16 Kambree Degon, #26 Rachel
Russell.

48:09 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Rachel Snow, Save (by goalie) Ashlynn Hernandez.
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
49:08 SOU Shot by Southern Oregon Abby McKean, High.
50:09 SOU Shot by Southern Oregon Taytum Curtis, High.
53:20 NU Offside against Northwest (WA).
55:36 SOU GOAL by Southern Oregon Cora Thorndike (FIRST GOAL)

Southern Oregon 1, Northwest (WA) 0
57:22 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Carter O'Shea for Taytum Curtis.
-- SOU Foul on Southern Oregon.
60:40 NU Northwest (WA) substitution: Jordan Cagle for Rachel Russell.
62:05 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Abby Fitzpatrick for Brooklyn Hayes.
63:32 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Laura Rice, Save (by goalie) Ashlynn Hernandez.
64:32 NU Northwest (WA) substitution: Kaelynn Teagle for Kambree Degon.
64:50 NU Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Laura Rice [64:50].
67:15 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Rachel Snow, Wide Right.
68:16 NU Offside against Northwest (WA).
70:50 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Kaylah Bresee for Abby McKean.
-- SOU Foul on Southern Oregon.
74:26 SOU Corner kick by Southern Oregon Cora Thorndike [74:26].
75:40 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Cadence Wilson for Cora Thorndike.



78:20 SOU Shot by Southern Oregon Cadence Wilson, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.
79:42 NU GOAL by Northwest (WA) Kaelynn Teagle, Assist by Jordan Cagle

Southern Oregon 1, Northwest (WA) 1
79:42 SOU Southern Oregon substitution: Dylan Castellano for Carter O'Shea.
81:17 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Laura Rice, Save (by goalie) Ashlynn Hernandez.
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- NU Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- SOU Foul on Southern Oregon.
86:09 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Laura Rice, Save (by goalie) Ashlynn Hernandez.
86:30 NU Yellow card on Northwest (WA) Jordan Cagle.
88:19 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Kaelynn Teagle, Save (by goalie) Ashlynn Hernandez.
88:56 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Rachel Snow, Save (by goalie) Ashlynn Hernandez.
89:25 NU Shot by Northwest (WA) Laura Rice, Save (by goalie) Ashlynn Hernandez.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


